TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/02/2005 900025697 06-23-2005



| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | 103026665 |
|-----------------------|--|-----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/02/2005 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Nutrina, Inc. | | 06/02/2005 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mercor Services, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 519 Cleveland St, Suite 101 | |
| City: | Clearwater | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33755 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 75114343 | CALMAX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(727)446-0195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

727-446-1126

Email:

tm@mercorservices.com

Correspondent Name:

Liz Coppoli

Address Line 1:

519 Cleveland St, Suite 101

Address Line 4:

Clearwater, FLORIDA 33755

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Liz Coppoli | |
|--------------------|--------------|--|
| Signature: | /LizCoppoli/ | |
| Date: | 06/02/2005 | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On this day 1 June 2005, Nutrina, Inc. conveys and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark known as CALMAX to Mercor Services, Inc.

Mercor Services, Inc. accepts the conveyance and assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill for the trademark know as CALMAX from Nutrina, Inc.

This is resolved and agreed to on this 1 day of June, 2005.

CEO – Nutrina, Inc.

CEO — Mercor Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0130